

**WP(PIL) NO: 82/2024**

Villuri Venkata Ramana Murthy

...PETITIONER

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

V V N NARAYANA RAO, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP FOR MEDICAL, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, GP FOR GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 3rd April 2024****P.C :**

Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for Medical, Health
and Family Welfare for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for General
Administration for respondent No.4.

Response be filed.

Notice to respondent Nos.3 and 5 to 7.

Personal notice on respondent Nos.5 to 7 is permitted.

List on 19.06.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD