

APHC010158432024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
27
[3483]

WP(PIL) NO: 82 of 2024

Villuri Venkata Ramana
Murthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

V V N NARAYANA RAO, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

SRICHARAN TELAPROLU, GP FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, GP
FOR MED HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, , SINGAMSETTY V.M.
SANKAR, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 11th September 2024

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for and is granted eight weeks' time for filing rejoinder.

List on 06.11.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

kbs