

**WP(PIL) NO: 82 of 2024**

Villuri Venkata Ramana Murthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri V. V. N. Narayana Rao

Advocate for respondents : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 22nd January 2025****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 16.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**