

**WP(PIL) NO: 82 of 2024**

Villuri Venkata Ramana Murthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V. Chettan Kumar Reddy for
Mr. V. V. N. Narayana Rao

Advocates for Respondents : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 16th April 2025**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be in some personal difficulty.

List on 06.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs