

**WP(PIL) NO: 82 of 2024**

Villuri Venkata Ramana Murthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. V V N Narayana Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for General Administration, GP for
Med Health and Family Welfare**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 6th August 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

List on 26.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

akn