

**WP(PIL) NO: 82 of 2024**

Villuri Venkata Ramana Murthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. V. V. N. Narayana Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for last opportunity to address arguments.

At his request, adjourned to 08.07.2026.

Reply/rejoinder, if any, should be filed one week prior to the date fixed.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn